
Office of Policy Planning – Staff Directory 
Employee Position Responsibility Area Phone Email 

Jennifer Fortunas Director  850-414-5396 Jennifer.Fortunas@dot.state.fl.us 

Paula San Gregorio Office Manager Office Support 850-414-4811 Paula.Sangregorio@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Brian Watts 
Intergovernmental Program 
Administrator 

 850-414-4818 Brian.Watts@dot.state.fl.us 

Jennifer Carver 
Statewide Resilience 
Coordinator 

Resilience  850-414-4820 Jennifer.Carver@dot.state.fl.us 

April Combs 
Statewide Planning 
Coordinator 

Broadband; Transportation Planning; Policy 
Analysis and Development, Carbon Reduction 

850-414-4817 April.Combs@dot.state.fl.us  

Vacant Statewide Planning Analyst Transportation Planning and Policy Support  Melissa.Corbett@dot.state.fl.us 

Leo Hampton 
State Community 
Engagement Coordinator 

Community Engagement 850-320-3053 Leo.Hampton@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Mike Neidhart 
Metropolitan Planning 
Administrator 

 850-414-4905 Mike.Neidhart@dot.state.fl.us 

Romero Dill Statewide MPO Coordinator 
Metropolitan Planning Coordination, Oversight, 
and Support 

850-414-4932 
 
Romero.Dill@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Melissa Corbett Statewide MPO Coordinator 
Metropolitan Planning Coordination, Oversight, 
and Support 

850-414-4807 Melissa.Corbett@dot.state.fl.us 

Vacant 
Statewide Federal Grants 
Coordinator 

Policy Analysis and Development; Federal 
Grants 

  

Ben Naselius Statewide Planning Analyst 
Community Planning and Rural Planning 
Processes 

850-414-4821 Ben.Naselius@dot.state.fl.us 

 

 


